10/31/4	<u></u>
OCT 3 1 2006 RECORDATI 11-03-	2006 Attorney Docket <u>U 014750-1</u>
To the Director of Patents a (with s. 10333)	1796 f needed).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
1. PLANT RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL B.V. 2.	Name: DE RUITER SEEDS R&D B.V.
3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Address: LEEUWENHOEKWEG 52, 2661 CZ BERGSCHENHOCK, THE NETHERLANDS
3. Nature of conveyance:	AND
Assignment	Name: ENZA ZADEN BEHEER B.V. Address: HALING 1E 1602 DB ENKHUIZEN THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date(s): 1. August 24, 2006 2. 3.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
☐ Being filed together with a new application.	
☑ Patent Application No.(s): 10/635,223	☐ Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? 🗀 Yes	⊠ _{No}
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CLIFFORD J. MASS	1
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
	8. Deposit account number:
9. Signature: CLIFFORD J. MASS Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	October 24, 2006 Date
10/31/2006 ZJUHAR1 00000049 10635223	

10/31/2006 ZJUHAR1 00000049 10636223 01 FC:8021

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Plant Research International B.V., a Dutch company, of Droevendaalsesteeg 1, 6708 PB Wageningen, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of an invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 5, 2003 under No. 10/365/223;

WHEREAS,

De Ruiter Seeds R&D B.V., of Leeuwenhoekweg 52, 2661 CZ Bergschenhoek, The Netherlands, jointly with

Enza Zaden Beheer B.V., of Haling 1E, 1602 DB Enkhuizen, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES")

are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention jointly to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Plant Research International B.V. has caused this instrument to be executed this 24 day of August, 2006

Plant Research International B.V.

(Signature)

Prof. dr. K.J. Bino

(Name)

General Director

(Title)

PATENT REEL: 018478 FRAME: 0096



Attorney Docket No. <u>U 014750-1</u>

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

MAILING

 \boxtimes

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date: October 26, 2006

RECORDED: 10/31/2006

transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and
Trademark office to (574) 273-0140

CLIFFORD J. MASS

Signature

(type or print name of person certifying)

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 1 of 2) 16-6

PATENT REEL: 018478 FRAME: 0097